
Emergency Response Coordination Centre (ERCC) – DG ECHO Daily Map | 23/02/2022

Argentina | Wildfires

ARGENTINA

PARAGUAY

BRAZIL

URUGUAY

FIRE DANGER FORECAST2   

Max. value over 23 – 27 Feb

FIRE DANGER FORECAST2   

Max. value over 28 Feb – 4 Mar

JRC Global Wildfire
Information System 
Near Real Time1 detection
Source: GWIS

Burnt areas 
1-31 Jan

Burnt areas 
1–23 Feb

Locality with active fire

Locality with contained 
fire

Locality with estinguished 
fire

Fires situation 
as of 23 Feb
Source: National Fire Management 
Service

Natural area

Cropland

Land cover
Source: IGN, OSM, GHSL

© European Union, 2022. Map produced by the JRC. The
boundaries and the names shown on this map do not imply official
endorsement or acceptance by the European Union.

GDACS
Orange Alert

Country border

Road

Province border

Airport

Built-up area

A R G E N T I N A

BRAZIL

URUGUAY

ARGENTINA
URUGUAY

ARGENTINA
URUGUAY

Protected area

PARAGUAY PARAGUAY

PARAGUAY

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

MONTHLY CUMULATIVE BURNT AREA1

(millions of ha) IN ARGENTINA

0

500

1 000

1 500

2 000

2 500

3 000

3 500

4 000

4 500

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

AVERAGE FIRE SIZE1 IN ARGENTINA

max 2021-2015

2022

2021

2020

2019

max 2021-2015

2022

2021

2020

2019

BOLIVIA

Iberá National 
Park

1GWIS Near Real Time is only based on thermal anomalies.
2The fire danger forecast module of GWIS generates daily
maps of forecasted fire danger level using numerical
weather predictions.
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UCPM Activation

• 22 February, Argentina requested support from the
EU Civil Protection Mechanism (UCPM) following the
unprecedented fires that are burning across country’s
northern region, including the Iberá National Park.

• The request includes firefighting equipment,
mechanical and manual tools, protective clothing and
communication equipment.

• France has offered GFFF (Ground forest fire fighting)
capacity, part of the EU Civil Protection Pool.

https://gwis.jrc.ec.europa.eu/
https://www.argentina.gob.ar/sites/default/files/2022/01/23_de_febrero_reporte.pdf
https://www.ign.gob.ar/NuestrasActividades/InformacionGeoespacial/CapasSIG
http://download.geofabrik.de/
https://ghsl.jrc.ec.europa.eu/
https://www.gdacs.org/report.aspx?eventid=1004136&episodeid=1&eventtype=WF
https://gwis.jrc.ec.europa.eu/about-gwis/technical-background/fire-danger-forecast/

